SUPREME COURT OF ARIZONA

IN THE MATTER OF A SUSPENDED MEMBER) Supreme Court
OF THE STATE BAR OF ARIZONA, CINDY L. WAGNER,	No. SB-05-0175-D
)
	Disciplinary CommissionNos. 04-1678, 04-1897
) 1008. 04-1078, 04-1897
Bar No. 013700	,)
	,)
RESPONDENT.	JUDGMENT AND ORDER
)
	re the Disciplinary Commission of the Supreme Court e having been no discretionary review and <i>sua sponte</i>
member of the State Bar of Arizona, is hereby disbar	CREED that CINDY L. WAGNER , a suspended red from the practice of law, effective the date of this duties and obligations as a lawyer, as disclosed in the
Rules of the Supreme Court of Arizona, including, Respondent notify all of her clients, within ten (10) of	ent shall comply with all the provisions of Rule 72, but not limited to, Rule 72(a), which requires that days from the date hereof, of her inability to represent of her compliance with this Order as provided in Rule
IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Respond reinstatement proceedings.	lent shall comply with all rule provisions regarding
IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Respondisciplinary proceedings as provided in Rule 60(b).	ndent shall be assessed costs and expenses of the
DATED this day of	, 2006.
	NOEL K. DESSAINT
	Clerk of the Court

Arizona Supreme Court No. SB-05-175-D Page 2 of 2

TO:

Cindy L. Wagner, Respondent (Certified Mail, Return Receipt and Regular Mail)

Patricia A. Sallen, Senior Bar Counsel

Daniel P. Beeks, Hearing Officer 7M

Patricia Seguin, Disciplinary Clerk (Cert. Copy)

Sandra Montoya, Lawyer Regulation Records Manager, State Bar of Arizona (Cert. Copy)

Perry Thompson, Director of Admissions, Supreme Court of the United States (Cert. Copy)

Cathy Catterson, Clerk, United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit (Cert. Copy)

Richard Weare, Clerk, United States District Court, District of Arizona (Cert. Copy)

West Publishing Company (Jode Ottman)

Lexis-Nexis

tel